- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

)

)
In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's)
2013 Smart Grid Monitoring Report)
)
)

DOCKET NO. 13-035-119

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: August 21, 2013

By The Commission:

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given that Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp

("PacifiCorp"), filed its annual Report on Smart Grid Technology on July 12, 2013. The report

focuses on technologies that do not require major electrical system changes and can be readily

integrated with the existing infrastructure.

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD

Any interested party may submit comments on the PacifiCorp's report on or

before Tuesday, September 10, 2013, and reply comments may be submitted on or before Wednesday, September 25, 2013.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 21st day of August, 2013.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary DW#246431

DOCKET NO. 13-035-119

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 21st day of August, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic Mail:

David L. Taylor (<u>dave.taylor@pacificorp.com</u>) Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

By Hand Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Administrative Assistant